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2022 KHSAA Region Five

Swimming & Diving Championships
Results

 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Five: 1:41.18 * Sacred Heart Academy2016
T DeBeer, K Lohman, A Seidt, B Bauer

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:45.05Sacred Heart
1) Meredith, Madeline 12 2) Tyler, Carlie 10
3) Hardy, Brinly 12 4) Donlin, Ella 10

25.09 55.03 1:20.41 1:45.05
2 1:48.25Eastern

1) Jones, Lily 12 2) Dabney, Olie 12
3) Schmidt, Hanna 9 4) Grazziani, Ava 8

27.47 57.83 1:23.06 1:48.25
3 1:48.54Assumption

1) Elder, Raylynn 12 2) Gates, Ava 9
3) Fears, Ava 11 4) Welch, Ella 12

28.60 59.99 1:26.53 1:48.54
4 1:51.46Christian Acad

1) Seidenfaden, Kate 10 2) Perkins, Sydney 10
3) Wilson, Caroline 10 4) Hanna, Makayla 12

29.18 59.03 1:24.52 1:51.46
5 1:56.23Ballard

1) Mardis, Kate 10 2) Hixenbaugh, Ellie 12
3) Reif, Ella 10 4) Martin, Olivia 10

27.77 1:00.05 1:29.37 1:56.23
6 1:57.16Ky Country Day

1) Coartney, Cate 10 2) Renard, Liana 11
3) Caudill, Shepherd 7 4) Caudill, Abby 12

30.05 1:03.11 1:30.62 1:57.16
7 1:59.22Collegiate

1) Mercer, Caroline 12 2) Chung, Lillian 8
3) Kara, Ashley 9 4) Shtapova, Masha 11

31.48 1:09.02 1:34.07 1:59.22
8 2:11.40Mercy

1) Moss, Anna 10 2) Emerson, Abby 11
3) Marquette, Sydney 12 4) Church, Juliet 9

34.01 1:08.96 1:40.77 2:11.40
Consolation Final

9 2:30.66Atherton
1) Preston, Kylie 10 2) French, Sophia 11
3) Barsch, Julia 10 4) Baird, Virginia 9

35.04 1:23.41 1:54.96 2:30.66
10 2:38.88Brown

1) Parry, Hannah 12 2) Powell, Daphne 9
3) Musuraca, Ava 10 4) Leonard, Ellie 7

47.04 1:28.42 2:05.68 2:38.88
11 3:00.21White ield

1) Wacker, Taylor 12 2) Jo, Yoonji 12
3) Estravillo, Chloe 12 4) Gravley, Halli 12

45.11 1:39.71 2:19.58 3:00.21
--- DQFern Creek

Early take-off swimmer #3
1) Bhandari, Priyanka 10 2) Kays, Kylie 12
3) Ford, Bridget 9 4) Tichnor, Skylar 10

52.19 1:35.11 2:01.90 DQ

 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Five: 1:41.18 * Sacred Heart Academy2016
T DeBeer, K Lohman, A Seidt, B Bauer

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:46.99Sacred Heart
1) Meredith, Madeline 12 2) Tyler, Carlie 10
3) Hardy, Brinly 12 4) Donlin, Ella 10

25.69 56.01 1:29.31 1:46.99
2 1:49.05Eastern

1) Jones, Lily 12 2) Dabney, Olie 12
3) Schmidt, Hanna 9 4) Grazziani, Ava 8

27.78 57.74 1:23.24 1:49.05
3 1:49.08Assumption

1) Vander Velden, Kaylee 9 2) Gates, Ava 9
3) Fears, Ava 11 4) Welch, Ella 12

28.36 1:00.26 1:26.60 1:49.08
4 1:53.57Christian Acad

1) Hanna, Makayla 12 2) Perkins, Sydney 10
3) Seidenfaden, Kate 10 4) Wilson, Caroline 10

31.57 1:01.18 1:29.69 1:53.57
5 1:55.72Ballard

1) Mardis, Kate 10 2) Hixenbaugh, Ellie 12
3) Reif, Ella 10 4) Martin, Olivia 10

27.85 59.51 1:28.64 1:55.72
6 1:56.47Ky Country Day

1) Coartney, Cate 10 2) Renard, Liana 11
3) Caudill, Shepherd 7 4) Caudill, Abby 12

29.87 1:02.40 1:29.94 1:56.47
7 1:58.10Collegiate

1) Mercer, Caroline 12 2) Chung, Lillian 8
3) Kara, Ashley 9 4) Shtapova, Masha 11

28.28 1:06.45 1:32.79 1:58.10
8 2:14.87Mercy

1) Moss, Anna 10 2) Emerson, Abby 11
3) Marquette, Sydney 12 4) Church, Juliet 9

34.69 1:11.02 2:14.87
9 2:21.35Brown

1) Henon, Autumn 11 2) Powell, Daphne 9
3) Geraghty, Shelby 9 4) Musuraca, Ava 10

40.02 1:20.40 1:50.49 2:21.35
10 2:30.89Fern Creek

1) Logsdon, Gracie 11 2) Kays, Kylie 12
3) Ford, Bridget 9 4) Bhandari, Priyanka 10

39.73 1:22.95 1:55.14 2:30.89
11 2:34.28Atherton

1) Preston, Kylie 10 2) French, Sophia 11
3) Barsch, Julia 10 4) Baird, Virginia 9

35.00 1:27.16 1:55.29 2:34.28
12 3:05.53White ield

1) Wacker, Taylor 12 2) Jo, Yoonji 12
3) Estravillo, Chloe 12 4) Gravley, Halli 12

46.55 1:34.22 2:24.91 3:05.53
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Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Five: 1:33.93 * Trinity High School2019
H Tapp, C Gilkey, J Dray, L Bunnell

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:41.36Eastern
1) Wafford, Ben 12 2) Feller, Curtis 10
3) Henderson, Cason 12 4) Blanford, Jake 7

26.25 54.38 1:17.43 1:41.36
2 1:42.21Trinity

1) Kammeyer, Alec 9 2) Beierle, Ian 9
3) Johnson, Evan 12 4) Fu, James 12

25.93 54.36 1:18.70 1:42.21
3 1:44.10Collegiate

1) Hofmann, Lincoln 8 2) Kang, Ryan 8
3) McAtee, William 11 4) Nouri, Zacaria 12

28.72 57.30 1:22.18 1:44.10
4 1:46.34Ky Country Day

1) Hetman, Adam 10 2) Collis, Drew 11
3) Williams, Alston 10 4) Zachariah, Ean 9

26.37 56.51 1:22.14 1:46.34
5 1:48.42Christian Acad

1) Ehrenborg, Robert 12 2) Perkins, Isaiah 12
3) Donahou, Landon 12 4) Stempien, Joshua 9

25.93 54.14 1:23.84 1:48.42
6 1:49.59Ballard

1) Davis, Liam 11 2) Youdes, Jack 12
3) Zebich, Nate 11 4) Piazza, Ryan 10

30.39 58.56 1:24.18 1:49.59
7 2:00.81Atherton

1) Barsch, Evan 12 2) Pearson, Will 12
3) Yates, Lucas 12 4) Weinrich, Ethan 10

28.93 1:03.42 1:35.97 2:00.81
8 2:13.63Brown

1) Diakov, Alexander 11 2) Skeeters, Jackson 11
3) Diakov, Ian 11 4) Graham, Carter 12

36.66 1:15.09 1:46.71 2:13.63
Consolation Final

9 2:27.40White ield
1) Hargadon, Donald 12 2) Chrisman, Sam 12
3) Grider, Daniel 12 4) Fow, Nixon 7

46.69 1:01.40 1:56.81 2:27.40
--- DQFern Creek

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Krausen, Aaron 8 2) Seraphine, Lucas 12
3) Krausen, Hayden 10 4) Wurfel, Jacob 9

41.14 1:21.04 1:53.13 DQ
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Five: 1:33.93 * Trinity High School2019
H Tapp, C Gilkey, J Dray, L Bunnell

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:44.50Trinity
1) Kammeyer, Alec 9 2) Beierle, Ian 9
3) Johnson, Evan 12 4) Fu, James 12

25.81 54.63 1:20.22 1:44.50

2 1:44.73Eastern
1) Henderson, Cason 12 2) Feller, Curtis 10
3) Wafford, Ben 12 4) Blanford, Jake 7

25.65 55.45 1:20.57 1:44.73
3 1:45.25Ky Country Day

1) Hetman, Adam 10 2) Collis, Drew 11
3) Williams, Alston 10 4) Zachariah, Ean 9

27.15 56.26 1:21.30 1:45.25
4 1:46.06Collegiate

1) Hofmann, Lincoln 8 2) Kang, Ryan 8
3) McAtee, William 11 4) Nouri, Zacaria 12

29.36 57.68 1:23.41 1:46.06
5 1:47.86Christian Acad

1) Ehrenborg, Robert 12 2) Perkins, Isaiah 12
3) Donahou, Landon 12 4) Stempien, Joshua 9

25.30 54.45 1:23.68 1:47.86
6 1:51.98Ballard

1) Davis, Liam 11 2) Youdes, Jack 12
3) Zebich, Nate 11 4) Piazza, Ryan 10

37.38 59.58 1:25.87 1:51.98
7 2:02.58Atherton

1) Barsch, Evan 12 2) Pearson, Will 12
3) Yates, Lucas 12 4) Weinrich, Ethan 10

28.84 1:03.46 1:37.86 2:02.58
8 2:12.72Brown

1) Diakov, Alexander 11 2) Skeeters, Jackson 11
3) Diakov, Ian 11 4) Graham, Carter 12

37.16 1:15.58 1:44.31 2:12.72
9 2:21.64Fern Creek

1) Logsdon, Chris 12 2) Seraphine, Lucas 12
3) Krausen, Hayden 10 4) Krausen, Aaron 8

37.03 1:16.02 1:50.60 2:21.64
10 2:28.83White ield

1) Hargadon, Donald 12 2) Chrisman, Sam 12
3) Grider, Daniel 12 4) Fow, Nixon 7

49.46 1:29.83 1:56.53 2:28.83
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 1:47.68 * Brooke Forde2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Assumption 121 1:50.96Humphrey, Eden

26.24 54.12 1:22.23 1:50.96
Sacred Heart 122 1:54.92Lanning, Mackenzie

26.45 54.81 1:24.36 1:54.92
Collegiate  93 1:55.92Kara, Ashley

26.92 56.39 1:26.33 1:55.92
Eastern  84 1:56.87Grazziani, Ava

27.37 56.82 1:26.86 1:56.87
Sacred Heart  95 1:57.94Walker, Merritt

26.82 56.17 1:27.38 1:57.94
Ky Country Day 106 1:58.81Coulter, Katie

27.28 57.30 1:28.15 1:58.81
Sacred Heart  97 2:01.77Dale, Greta

27.75 58.89 1:31.70 2:01.77
Christian Acad 108 2:02.04Seidenfaden, Kate

28.04 58.49 1:30.40 2:02.04



Ralph Wright Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 3
2022 KHSAA Region Five

Swimming & Diving Championships
Results

Consolation Final ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Consolation Final
Sacred Heart  99 2:03.31McCubbin, Larkin

27.71 58.31 1:30.59 2:03.31
Assumption 1210 2:06.48Bowling, Mallory

29.16 1:01.34 1:34.01 2:06.48
Ky Country Day 1211 2:06.70Coulter, Emma

29.02 1:01.43 1:34.75 2:06.70
Assumption  912 2:07.01Paul, Sabrina

29.35 1:01.51 1:34.24 2:07.01
Ballard 1013 2:07.89Reif, Ella

29.67 1:02.04 1:35.04 2:07.89
Assumption 1214 2:08.92Jarboe, Sophia

29.53 1:02.09 1:35.21 2:08.92
Eastern  815 2:12.05Ludwick, Allie

30.57 1:03.94 1:38.13 2:12.05
Eastern 1016 2:13.61Nussbaum, Addi

30.08 1:03.54 1:38.69 2:13.61
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 1:47.68 * Brooke Forde2017
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Assumption 121 1:53.47Humphrey, Eden

26.47 54.70 1:23.76 1:53.47
Sacred Heart 122 1:55.32Lanning, Mackenzie

26.58 55.38 1:25.07 1:55.32
Collegiate  93 1:56.61Kara, Ashley

26.78 56.00 1:26.03 1:56.61
Sacred Heart  94 1:56.81Walker, Merritt

26.90 56.34 1:26.80 1:56.81
Eastern  85 1:57.92Grazziani, Ava

27.88 57.73 1:27.89 1:57.92
Sacred Heart  96 1:58.78Dale, Greta

26.79 56.79 1:28.13 1:58.78
Ky Country Day 107 1:58.95Coulter, Katie

27.42 57.37 1:28.43 1:58.95
Christian Acad 108 2:02.21Seidenfaden, Kate

28.69 59.36 1:30.74 2:02.21
Sacred Heart  99 2:05.91McCubbin, Larkin

28.45 59.93 1:32.75 2:05.91
Assumption 1210 2:06.05Bowling, Mallory

29.31 1:01.51 1:33.78 2:06.05
Ky Country Day 1211 2:06.52Coulter, Emma

28.93 1:01.33 1:34.09 2:06.52
Ballard 1012 2:08.67Reif, Ella

29.88 1:02.17 1:35.69 2:08.67
Assumption 1213 2:08.97Jarboe, Sophia

29.86 1:02.46 1:35.71 2:08.97
Assumption  914 2:09.42Paul, Sabrina

29.72 1:02.28 1:35.73 2:09.42
Eastern 1015 2:14.66Nussbaum, Addi

30.97 1:04.56 1:40.04 2:14.66
Eastern  816 2:15.04Ludwick, Allie

30.89 1:04.77 1:40.52 2:15.04

Fern Creek  917 2:18.24Ford, Bridget
30.77 1:05.80 1:42.62 2:18.24

Christian Acad  718 2:21.46Jackson, Amelia
32.56 1:08.49 1:45.43 2:21.46

Mercy 1219 2:25.21Paul, Cate
33.95 1:11.02 1:48.09 2:25.21

Ballard 1120 2:26.90Wiliams, Jenna
32.11 1:08.80 1:48.10 2:26.90

Brown  821 2:32.93Smith, Maisie
33.99 1:12.98 1:53.45 2:32.93

Eastern  922 2:39.90Sparks, Julia
34.17 1:16.05 2:01.02 2:39.90

Fern Creek 1223 2:44.62Kays, Kylie
35.85 1:17.38 2:01.87 2:44.62

Christian Acad  924 2:52.96Greenwell, Taylor
36.80 1:19.57 2:52.96

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 1:38.94 * Thomas Cooper2013
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Trinity 111 1:45.30Mullikin, Caleb

23.84 49.68 1:16.90 1:45.30
Trinity  92 1:50.16Geddie, Joey

24.96 52.60 1:21.01 1:50.16
Ballard 113 1:56.73Zebich, Nate

25.85 54.66 1:25.42 1:56.73
Eastern  94 1:57.15Bolyard, Jack

26.38 56.05 1:26.66 1:57.15
Eastern  85 1:57.31McMinn, Bill

26.96 56.58 1:26.82 1:57.31
Ky Country Day 106 2:00.29Garlove, Addison

26.95 56.97 1:28.79 2:00.29
Ky Country Day 107 2:06.69Schuering, Ryan

29.06 1:01.23 1:34.52 2:06.69
Christian Acad  78 2:07.35Borraga, Jack

29.13 1:01.93 1:35.02 2:07.35
Consolation Final

Ballard 119 2:02.12Hubert, Dinura
26.62 57.18 1:29.45 2:02.12

Trinity 1010 2:08.04Coomes, Michael
28.31 1:00.59 1:34.69 2:08.04

Christian Acad  811 2:08.72Seidenfaden, Cameron
28.99 1:02.04 1:36.27 2:08.72

Eastern 1112 2:11.21Id-Lougssiyr, Zach
29.03 1:01.90 1:36.68 2:11.21

Eastern 1113 2:12.98Coffey, Trey
30.18 1:03.44 1:39.16 2:12.98

Collegiate 1214 2:18.16Moriarty, Brendan
31.32 1:05.25 1:41.45 2:18.16

Trinity  915 2:23.68Carothers, Andrew
32.03 1:08.78 1:47.02 2:23.68

Ballard 1016 2:29.98Pregliasco, Sam
1:50.96 2:29.98
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Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 1:38.94 * Thomas Cooper2013
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Trinity 111 1:51.57Mullikin, Caleb

25.33 53.44 1:22.54 1:51.57
Trinity  92 1:52.68Geddie, Joey

25.75 54.41 1:24.48 1:52.68
Eastern  93 1:55.57Bolyard, Jack

25.50 54.75 1:25.41 1:55.57
Ballard 114 2:00.04Zebich, Nate

26.69 56.39 1:28.21 2:00.04
Eastern  85 2:01.45McMinn, Bill

27.68 58.52 1:29.97 2:01.45
Ky Country Day 106 2:02.60Garlove, Addison

27.92 58.17 1:30.46 2:02.60
Ky Country Day 107 2:05.90Schuering, Ryan

29.06 1:00.55 1:32.93 2:05.90
Christian Acad  78 2:07.38Borraga, Jack

28.57 1:00.89 1:34.68 2:07.38
Ballard 119 2:08.28Hubert, Dinura

27.91 1:00.03 1:34.28 2:08.28
Trinity 1010 2:10.25Coomes, Michael

28.96 1:01.83 1:36.23 2:10.25
Eastern 1111 2:12.42Id-Lougssiyr, Zach

29.84 1:03.27 1:38.41 2:12.42
Christian Acad  812 2:12.92Seidenfaden, Cameron

29.68 1:03.81 1:38.72 2:12.92
Eastern 1113 2:15.01Coffey, Trey

30.71 1:05.47 1:41.85 2:15.01
Trinity  914 2:23.95Carothers, Andrew

31.30 1:07.49 1:46.20 2:23.95
Collegiate 1215 2:26.69Moriarty, Brendan

32.14 1:06.95 1:46.14 2:26.69
Ballard 1016 2:31.95Pregliasco, Sam

31.01 1:07.94 1:47.77 2:31.95
Ballard  917 2:32.75Wilhoit, Issac

32.99 1:10.92 2:32.75
Collegiate 1218 2:34.74Ysisola, Piero

32.63 1:10.50 1:52.38 2:34.74
Fern Creek 1019 2:46.27Krausen, Hayden

34.01 1:16.42 2:04.29 2:46.27
Collegiate 12--- DFSRobello, Andrew

Declared false start
 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Region Five: 1:58.89 * Annabel Crush2019
Region Five: 1:58.89 * Annabel Crush2020

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Championship Final

Sacred Heart  91 2:00.74McDonald, Haley
25.67 55.98 1:32.00 2:00.74

Sacred Heart 102 2:06.06Tyler, Carlie
27.12 58.65 1:35.80 2:06.06

Eastern  93 2:08.07Schmidt, Hanna
26.69 59.78 1:37.19 2:08.07

Sacred Heart 114 2:12.23Sadowski, Madelyn
28.46 1:00.85 1:41.12 2:12.23

Sacred Heart 115 2:12.85Davis, Grace
28.94 1:02.36 1:41.58 2:12.85

Eastern 126 2:12.93Jones, Lily
28.34 1:00.82 1:40.84 2:12.93

Assumption 117 2:15.55Greseth, Liesel
28.19 1:01.65 1:43.93 2:15.55

Assumption 118 2:16.63Fears, Ava
28.20 1:02.48 1:44.95 2:16.63

Consolation Final
Ky Country Day 109 2:15.39Coartney, Cate

29.20 1:02.31 1:43.79 2:15.39
Ballard 1210 2:18.23Hixenbaugh, Ellie

31.86 1:06.95 1:44.81 2:18.23
Assumption 1211 2:18.66Elder, Raylynn

30.21 1:03.58 1:46.26 2:18.66
Assumption 1012 2:19.73Kuprion, Lauren

29.92 1:05.69 1:46.81 2:19.73
Ky Country Day 1113 2:20.35Renard, Liana

30.42 1:06.42 1:46.86 2:20.35
Brown  914 2:28.76Geraghty, Shelby

32.61 1:10.13 1:54.63 2:28.76
Mercy 1115 2:32.89Emerson, Abby

33.36 1:13.46 1:56.63 2:32.89
Eastern 1116 2:33.06Lilly, Addison

36.11 1:14.07 1:59.47 2:33.06
 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Region Five: 1:58.89 * Annabel Crush2019
Region Five: 1:58.89 * Annabel Crush2020

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Sacred Heart  91 2:03.90McDonald, Haley
26.24 56.51 1:33.66 2:03.90

Sacred Heart 102 2:07.25Tyler, Carlie
27.27 59.29 1:36.33 2:07.25

Eastern  93 2:08.38Schmidt, Hanna
26.35 59.04 1:36.86 2:08.38

Sacred Heart 114 2:12.78Sadowski, Madelyn
29.14 1:00.66 1:41.86 2:12.78

Assumption 115 2:13.06Greseth, Liesel
28.68 1:02.10 1:43.56 2:13.06

Sacred Heart 116 2:13.41Davis, Grace
28.81 1:02.33 1:42.03 2:13.41

Eastern 127 2:13.68Jones, Lily
28.78 1:00.79 1:41.04 2:13.68

Assumption 118 2:15.62Fears, Ava
28.17 1:02.58 1:44.32 2:15.62

Ky Country Day 109 2:16.60Coartney, Cate
29.14 1:02.38 1:44.58 2:16.60

Ballard 1210 2:16.64Hixenbaugh, Ellie
31.80 1:05.98 1:43.66 2:16.64
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Assumption 1211 2:17.29Elder, Raylynn
30.13 1:03.27 1:45.06 2:17.29

Ky Country Day 1112 2:18.11Renard, Liana
29.83 1:04.99 1:45.08 2:18.11

Assumption 1013 2:20.22Kuprion, Lauren
30.13 1:04.81 1:47.10 2:20.22

Brown  914 2:30.56Geraghty, Shelby
32.67 1:11.62 1:55.96 2:30.56

Eastern 1115 2:32.44Lilly, Addison
35.63 1:12.16 1:58.64 2:32.44

Mercy 1116 2:35.15Emerson, Abby
34.22 1:15.73 1:58.69 2:35.15

Atherton 1017 2:35.17Barsch, Julia
32.97 1:12.14 1:59.54 2:35.17

Mercy 1018 2:38.07Moss, Anna
34.25 1:12.97 1:59.52 2:38.07

Eastern 1219 2:38.51Baise, Auburn
30.84 1:12.35 1:58.81 2:38.51

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Region Five: 1:54.40 * Christopher Schuering2021
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Eastern 121 1:55.75Henderson, Cason

24.64 54.12 1:28.27 1:55.75
Collegiate 112 1:58.22McAtee, William

25.51 54.76 1:29.16 1:58.22
Eastern 123 2:01.20Wafford, Ben

26.12 57.51 1:32.11 2:01.20
Eastern 104 2:01.77Feller, Curtis

26.92 58.53 1:32.61 2:01.77
Ky Country Day 11*5 2:06.16Collis, Drew

26.43 58.88 1:36.12 2:06.16
Trinity  9*5 2:06.16Beierle, Ian

27.29 59.77 1:35.80 2:06.16
Trinity  97 2:09.76Kammeyer, Alec

27.97 59.58 1:39.21 2:09.76
Atherton 128 2:10.30Barsch, Evan

27.91 1:01.71 1:40.04 2:10.30
Consolation Final

Eastern  79 2:20.69Boyd, Paxton
31.25 1:09.06 1:49.40 2:20.69

Ballard 1110 2:22.36Hubert, Thinura
28.67 1:06.73 1:47.50 2:22.36

Trinity 1111 2:32.72Kolb, Mason
29.96 1:09.80 1:57.97 2:32.72

Atherton 1212 2:54.51Yates, Lucas
34.66 1:21.90 2:16.08 2:54.51

Trinity  9--- DQHeustis, Matthew
Arms two strokes underwater - breast

31.26 1:11.93 2:04.23 DQ

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Region Five: 1:54.40 * Christopher Schuering2021
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Eastern 121 1:59.81Henderson, Cason

24.87 55.46 1:30.59 1:59.81
Collegiate 112 2:01.11McAtee, William

26.05 55.81 1:30.85 2:01.11
Trinity  93 2:05.53Beierle, Ian

27.80 1:00.74 1:36.25 2:05.53
Ky Country Day 114 2:05.69Collis, Drew

26.47 58.40 1:36.16 2:05.69
Eastern 125 2:05.71Wafford, Ben

26.73 58.80 1:35.05 2:05.71
Trinity  96 2:06.59Kammeyer, Alec

27.90 59.84 1:36.63 2:06.59
Eastern 107 2:07.10Feller, Curtis

27.55 1:01.73 1:36.73 2:07.10
Atherton 128 2:12.06Barsch, Evan

28.15 1:02.72 1:40.59 2:12.06
Eastern  79 2:21.28Boyd, Paxton

32.41 1:09.18 1:48.98 2:21.28
Ballard 1110 2:28.08Hubert, Thinura

29.68 1:08.09 1:51.35 2:28.08
Trinity 1111 2:36.36Kolb, Mason

30.33 1:10.74 2:00.76 2:36.36
Trinity  912 2:40.71Heustis, Matthew

32.46 1:12.65 2:01.38 2:40.71
Atherton 1213 2:53.61Yates, Lucas

34.05 1:19.47 2:15.38 2:53.61
 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 22.44 * Ella Welch2/2022
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Assumption 121 22.44*Welch, Ella
Sacred Heart 122 24.08Hardy, Brinly
Ballard 103 24.30Mardis, Kate
Christian Acad 104 24.52Wilson, Caroline
Eastern 125 24.68Dabney, Olie
Sacred Heart 106 25.14Donlin, Ella
Assumption  97 25.28Fears, Lucy
Sacred Heart 118 25.45Martinelli, Arianna

Consolation Final
Sacred Heart 119 25.59Pagni, Pilar
Collegiate 1110 25.75Shtapova, Masha
Ky Country Day 1211 25.86Caudill, Abby
Eastern  812 26.01Brinkmoeller, Hartley
Eastern 1213 26.25Bird, Emily
Assumption 1214 26.57Schaefer, Samantha
Assumption 1215 26.69Welch, Anna
Eastern 12--- DQBarber, Ellie

False start
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Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 22.44 * Ella Welch2/2022
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Assumption 121 22.92Welch, Ella
Sacred Heart 122 24.17Hardy, Brinly
Christian Acad 103 24.37Wilson, Caroline
Ballard 104 24.65Mardis, Kate
Eastern 125 25.13Dabney, Olie
Assumption  96 25.22Fears, Lucy
Sacred Heart 107 25.34Donlin, Ella
Sacred Heart 118 25.54Martinelli, Arianna
Sacred Heart 119 25.57Pagni, Pilar
Collegiate 1110 26.01Shtapova, Masha
Ky Country Day 1211 26.04Caudill, Abby
Eastern 1212 26.40Bird, Emily
Assumption 1213 26.48Schaefer, Samantha
Eastern 1214 26.55Barber, Ellie
Assumption 1215 26.62Welch, Anna
Eastern  816 26.77Brinkmoeller, Hartley
Christian Acad 1217 27.67Hanna, Makayla
Ballard 1018 28.01Martin, Olivia
Mercy 1219 28.51Mayrose, Anna
Christian Acad  920 29.23Guilford, Raegan
Collegiate  921 29.44Winn, Charlotte
Collegiate  822 29.55Chung, Lillian
Mercy  9*23 29.84Raybourne, Haley
Ky Country Day 12*23 29.84Dreher, Allie
Collegiate 1025 30.04Anderton, Mary Sterling
Christian Acad 1126 30.75Thurman, Jenna
Mercy 1227 31.19O'Brien, Lydia
Ky Country Day 1228 31.94Tanner, Catherine
Mercy 1129 32.83Scho ield, Mackenzie
Ballard  830 33.46Galloway, Emma
Brown  831 34.32Flack, Rosalee
Brown  732 34.53Leonard, Ellie
Fern Creek 1133 34.71Logsdon, Gracie
Brown  834 36.17Jones, Raya
Fern Creek 1035 36.32Bhandari, Priyanka
White ield  836 38.48Pickett, Emma
Fern Creek 1037 38.66Tichnor, Skylar
Atherton  938 39.06Hyder, Christina
Brown 1239 39.53Parry, Hannah
White ield 1240 41.70Gravley, Halli

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 20.46 * Hunter Tapp2019
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Christian Acad 121 21.19Ehrenborg, Robert
Trinity 122 22.04Johnson, Evan
Trinity  93 22.26Tapp, Sawyer
Collegiate 124 22.37Nouri, Zacaria
Trinity 125 23.83Fu, James
Trinity 126 23.84LaJoie, Harrison

Christian Acad  97 24.45Stempien, Joshua
Ky Country Day  98 24.69Zachariah, Ean

Consolation Final
Collegiate  89 24.41Hofmann, Lincoln
Eastern  710 24.66Blanford, Jake
Ky Country Day 1011 24.69Charasika, Sekayi
Atherton 1012 25.12Weinrich, Ethan
Ballard 11*13 25.19Davis, Liam
Ky Country Day 12*13 25.19Touma, Parker
Ballard 1115 25.22Hubert, Dinura
Ky Country Day 1216 25.45Blockhorst, Clay

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 20.46 * Hunter Tapp2019
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Christian Acad 121 21.67Ehrenborg, Robert
Trinity  92 22.42Tapp, Sawyer
Trinity 123 22.76Johnson, Evan
Collegiate 124 22.81Nouri, Zacaria
Trinity 125 24.22Fu, James
Trinity 126 24.47LaJoie, Harrison
Christian Acad  97 24.73Stempien, Joshua
Ky Country Day  98 24.87Zachariah, Ean
Collegiate  89 24.94Hofmann, Lincoln
Ky Country Day 1010 25.05Charasika, Sekayi
Ky Country Day 1211 25.12Touma, Parker
Eastern  712 25.39Blanford, Jake
Atherton 1013 25.47Weinrich, Ethan
Ballard 11*14 25.61Hubert, Dinura
Ballard 11*14 25.61Davis, Liam
Ky Country Day 1216 25.65Blockhorst, Clay
Collegiate 1017 25.79Smith, Caleb
Ballard  918 25.81Barger, Jack
Collegiate 1219 25.98Robello, Andrew
Eastern 1220 26.07Hernandez, Carlos
Christian Acad 1221 26.38Donahou, Landon
White ield 1222 26.43Grider, Daniel
Eastern 1123 26.74Dunn, Christian
Eastern 1024 27.02Pinnick, Ethan
Ballard 1025 27.09Piazza, Ryan
Seneca 1126 27.43Boyd, Alexander
Brown 1227 27.47Graham, Carter
Atherton 1228 27.50Pearson, Will
White ield 1229 27.60Chrisman, Sam
Fern Creek 1230 28.63Logsdon, Chris
Christian Acad 1031 29.42Ehrenborg, Nathan
Brown  832 30.97Stenton, Michael
Fern Creek  833 31.28Krausen, Aaron
White ield  734 31.60Fow, Nixon
Fern Creek  935 31.71Wurfel, Jacob
Brown  836 32.78Vitato, Austin
Brown  737 36.66Robinson, Wesley
White ield 1238 36.99Hargadon, Donald
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Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Five: 548.25 * Becca Corbett2012
AllAm Cons: 375.00 A DD 13.0 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score
Finals

Sacred Heart 121 458.65ACalvery, Kaitlin
Eastern 102 339.70Stem, Allison
Brown  93 305.15Powell, Daphne
Ky Country Day 104 283.75Caudill, Aspen
Sacred Heart  95 271.05Keefe, Sara
Ky Country Day  76 259.85Caudill, Shepherd
Sacred Heart 127 257.30Keller, Margaret
Sacred Heart 118 233.30Luker, Adriana
Brown  89 217.35Smith, Maisie
Assumption  9--- DQHasselbeck, Emma

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Five: 548.25 * Becca Corbett2012
AllAm Cons: 375.00 A DD 13.0 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Semis Score
Semi-Finals

Sacred Heart 121 329.30Calvery, Kaitlin
Brown  92 243.25Powell, Daphne
Eastern 103 241.90Stem, Allison
Ky Country Day 104 209.25Caudill, Aspen
Sacred Heart  95 195.05Keefe, Sara
Ky Country Day  76 189.00Caudill, Shepherd
Sacred Heart 127 177.35Keller, Margaret
Sacred Heart 118 175.80Luker, Adriana
Brown  89 159.10Smith, Maisie
Assumption  910 109.50Hasselbeck, Emma

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Five: 548.25 * Becca Corbett2012
AllAm Cons: 375.00 A DD 13.0 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score
Preliminaries

Sacred Heart 121 192.05Calvery, Kaitlin
Brown  92 158.55Powell, Daphne
Eastern 103 144.50Stem, Allison
Ky Country Day 104 133.85Caudill, Aspen
Sacred Heart  95 124.90Keefe, Sara
Sacred Heart 126 119.10Keller, Margaret
Ky Country Day  77 113.60Caudill, Shepherd
Brown  88 104.40Smith, Maisie
Sacred Heart 119 104.15Luker, Adriana
Assumption  910 66.00Hasselbeck, Emma

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Five: 497.30 * Ryan McIntosh2004
AllAm Cons: 375.00 A DD 13.3 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score
Finals

Ballard 121 393.75ARitchie, Skyler
Trinity 122 342.70Herrmann, Matt
Eastern  93 286.30Owen, Jackson

Eastern  94 264.45Bradon, Graham
Eastern  95 263.05Theiss, Conner

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Five: 497.30 * Ryan McIntosh2004
AllAm Cons: 375.00 A DD 13.3 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Semis Score
Semi-Finals

Ballard 121 261.80Ritchie, Skyler
Trinity 122 219.00Herrmann, Matt
Eastern  93 204.40Owen, Jackson
Eastern  94 196.70Bradon, Graham
Eastern  95 178.65Theiss, Conner

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Five: 497.30 * Ryan McIntosh2004
AllAm Cons: 375.00 A DD 13.3 or Higher

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score
Preliminaries

Ballard 121 169.75Ritchie, Skyler
Trinity 122 135.95Herrmann, Matt
Eastern  93 134.40Owen, Jackson
Eastern  94 130.15Bradon, Graham
Eastern  95 119.15Theiss, Conner

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butter ly

Region Five: 53.11 * Gabriela Albiero2018
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Sacred Heart 121 54.71Meredith, Madeline

25.27 54.71
Sacred Heart 122 55.98Hardy, Brinly

26.18 55.98
Ballard 103 56.98Mardis, Kate

27.03 56.98
Sacred Heart 104 58.52Adams, Noelle

27.31 58.52
Assumption 115 58.79Fears, Ava

27.52 58.79
Sacred Heart 116 1:00.15Tidwell, Ava

28.06 1:00.15
Assumption  97 1:01.46Vander Velden, Kaylee

28.87 1:01.46
Ky Country Day  78 1:03.74Caudill, Shepherd

29.02 1:03.74
Consolation Final

Mercy 119 1:03.38Distler, Hannah
29.92 1:03.38

Assumption 1210 1:04.12Bowling, Mallory
30.05 1:04.12

Eastern 1211 1:04.75Bird, Emily
29.71 1:04.75

Ballard 1012 1:06.21Reif, Ella
30.85 1:06.21

Assumption  913 1:06.84Gates, Ava
31.25 1:06.84



Ralph Wright Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 8
2022 KHSAA Region Five

Swimming & Diving Championships
Results

Consolation Final ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butter ly)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Brown  914 1:08.59Geraghty, Shelby
32.16 1:08.59

Eastern 1215 1:09.13Baise, Auburn
32.42 1:09.13

Fern Creek  916 1:10.21Ford, Bridget
32.58 1:10.21

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butter ly

Region Five: 53.11 * Gabriela Albiero2018
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Sacred Heart 121 54.67Meredith, Madeline

25.31 54.67
Sacred Heart 122 56.09Hardy, Brinly

25.98 56.09
Ballard 103 57.89Mardis, Kate

27.51 57.89
Assumption 114 59.27Fears, Ava

27.70 59.27
Sacred Heart 115 59.50Tidwell, Ava

28.16 59.50
Sacred Heart 106 59.52Adams, Noelle

27.95 59.52
Assumption  97 1:01.53Vander Velden, Kaylee

28.43 1:01.53
Ky Country Day  78 1:03.30Caudill, Shepherd

30.10 1:03.30
Assumption 129 1:04.33Bowling, Mallory

30.04 1:04.33
Mercy 1110 1:04.86Distler, Hannah

29.93 1:04.86
Eastern 1211 1:05.09Bird, Emily

30.01 1:05.09
Ballard 1012 1:06.32Reif, Ella

31.23 1:06.32
Assumption  913 1:07.20Gates, Ava

30.92 1:07.20
Brown  914 1:11.35Geraghty, Shelby

33.18 1:11.35
Eastern 1215 1:12.06Baise, Auburn

32.59 1:12.06
Fern Creek  916 1:14.48Ford, Bridget

33.89 1:14.48
Eastern 1017 1:15.65Thompson, Morgan

33.82 1:15.65
Mercy 1218 1:16.11Marquette, Sydney

35.03 1:16.11
Collegiate  919 1:18.11Winn, Charlotte

36.00 1:18.11
Christian Acad  920 1:19.40Wang, Alena

35.23 1:19.40
Eastern  821 1:22.08Duffee, Madison

36.95 1:22.08

Fern Creek 1222 1:31.15Kays, Kylie
41.57 1:31.15

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butter ly

Region Five: 48.15 * Nicolas Albiero2016
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Eastern 121 51.27Henderson, Cason

24.18 51.27
Ky Country Day 102 55.18Hetman, Adam

25.98 55.18
Ballard 113 56.11Zebich, Nate

26.17 56.11
Eastern 124 56.80Heuke, Travis

26.01 56.80
Trinity  95 58.03Aqusti, Mateo

27.88 58.03
Atherton 126 58.08Barsch, Evan

27.20 58.08
Trinity 127 59.53LaJoie, Harrison

27.39 59.53
Ky Country Day 108 59.99Williams, Alston

27.07 59.99
Consolation Final

Atherton 109 1:02.59Weinrich, Ethan
29.23 1:02.59

Ballard 1010 1:03.40Piazza, Ryan
29.02 1:03.40

Trinity 1011 1:03.72Nichols, John
29.24 1:03.72

White ield 1212 1:03.86Grider, Daniel
28.49 1:03.86

Eastern 1213 1:05.21Balcom, Wade
29.82 1:05.21

Trinity 1114 1:05.31Kolb, Mason
29.29 1:05.31

Eastern  715 1:07.14Albritton, Aidan
31.22 1:07.14

Brown 1116 1:12.59Diakov, Alexander
30.30 1:12.59

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butter ly

Region Five: 48.15 * Nicolas Albiero2016
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Eastern 121 52.28Henderson, Cason

24.65 52.28
Ky Country Day 102 55.25Hetman, Adam

25.99 55.25
Eastern 123 57.28Heuke, Travis

26.37 57.28
Trinity  94 57.79Aqusti, Mateo

27.00 57.79
Ballard 115 58.84Zebich, Nate

27.52 58.84
Atherton 126 58.88Barsch, Evan

27.77 58.88
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butter ly)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Ky Country Day 107 1:00.38Williams, Alston
26.75 1:00.38

Trinity 128 1:01.42LaJoie, Harrison
28.15 1:01.42

Atherton 109 1:02.85Weinrich, Ethan
28.84 1:02.85

Trinity 1010 1:03.46Nichols, John
29.14 1:03.46

White ield 1211 1:04.01Grider, Daniel
28.32 1:04.01

Eastern 1212 1:04.58Balcom, Wade
29.36 1:04.58

Trinity 1113 1:06.18Kolb, Mason
30.59 1:06.18

Eastern  714 1:06.78Albritton, Aidan
30.95 1:06.78

Brown 1115 1:11.49Diakov, Alexander
30.89 1:11.49

Ballard 1016 1:12.36Piazza, Ryan
32.17 1:12.36

Christian Acad 1217 1:16.47Donahou, Landon
32.40 1:16.47

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 48.53 * Ella Welch2022
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Assumption 121 48.53*Welch, Ella

23.39 48.53
Collegiate  92 53.40Kara, Ashley

25.87 53.40
Sacred Heart 103 53.43Donlin, Ella

25.86 53.43
Christian Acad 104 54.09Perkins, Sydney

25.90 54.09
Eastern  85 54.15Grazziani, Ava

26.16 54.15
Assumption  96 55.52Fears, Lucy

26.54 55.52
Sacred Heart 117 55.65Pagni, Pilar

26.68 55.65
Sacred Heart 118 56.00Tidwell, Ava

27.10 56.00
Consolation Final

Sacred Heart  99 56.25Wright, Abby
26.79 56.25

Ky Country Day 1210 57.36Caudill, Abby
27.59 57.36

Assumption 1111 58.41Sipes, Landrey
27.81 58.41

Assumption 1212 58.55Welch, Anna
28.31 58.55

Eastern 1213 1:00.15Barber, Ellie
28.28 1:00.15

Eastern 1114 1:02.91Johnson, Lilly
29.82 1:02.91

Eastern 1215 1:03.16Davis, Kara
30.21 1:03.16

Ballard 1016 1:03.65Martin, Olivia
29.69 1:03.65

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 48.53 * Ella Welch2022
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Assumption 121 49.71Welch, Ella

24.01 49.71
Collegiate  92 53.10Kara, Ashley

25.37 53.10
Sacred Heart 103 53.49Donlin, Ella

25.82 53.49
Christian Acad 104 54.85Perkins, Sydney

26.02 54.85
Eastern  85 54.86Grazziani, Ava

26.47 54.86
Sacred Heart 116 55.00Tidwell, Ava

26.63 55.00
Sacred Heart 117 55.01Pagni, Pilar

26.30 55.01
Assumption  98 55.33Fears, Lucy

26.69 55.33
Sacred Heart  99 56.30Wright, Abby

27.08 56.30
Assumption 1110 57.76Sipes, Landrey

27.25 57.76
Ky Country Day 1211 57.94Caudill, Abby

27.14 57.94
Assumption 1212 58.06Welch, Anna

27.80 58.06
Eastern 1213 59.28Barber, Ellie

27.78 59.28
Eastern 1114 1:03.23Johnson, Lilly

30.05 1:03.23
Eastern 1215 1:03.46Davis, Kara

29.91 1:03.46
Ballard 1016 1:03.53Martin, Olivia

29.55 1:03.53
Mercy 1217 1:05.38Paul, Cate

31.63 1:05.38
Ballard 1118 1:06.24Wilhoit, Maya

30.79 1:06.24
Mercy 1219 1:06.88Mayrose, Anna

31.04 1:06.88
Collegiate  720 1:08.75Riley, Cate

34.31 1:08.75
Mercy 1221 1:10.66O'Brien, Lydia

32.56 1:10.66
Christian Acad  822 1:10.71Ross, Rory

34.51 1:10.71
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Brown 1023 1:10.79Musuraca, Ava
33.41 1:10.79

Christian Acad 1124 1:11.57Thurman, Jenna
33.86 1:11.57

Ky Country Day 1225 1:11.75Tanner, Catherine
33.40 1:11.75

Ballard 1226 1:13.13Raymond, Maren
34.40 1:13.13

Brown 1127 1:14.30Henon, Autumn
36.76 1:14.30

Mercy  928 1:14.38Seufert, Catherine
36.58 1:14.38

Ballard  929 1:14.71Weishaar, Ella
35.02 1:14.71

Collegiate  830 1:21.15Haraden, Brooklynn
37.49 1:21.15

Brown  831 1:21.92Jones, Raya
Fern Creek 1032 1:22.01Bhandari, Priyanka

39.62 1:22.01
Brown  833 1:22.96Flack, Rosalee

39.18 1:22.96
White ield 1234 1:24.13Wacker, Taylor

39.56 1:24.13
Atherton  935 1:24.64Baird, Virginia

41.41 1:24.64
Collegiate  936 1:27.55Gray, Jordan

40.71 1:27.55
Fern Creek 1037 1:27.73Tichnor, Skylar

41.56 1:27.73
Christian Acad 1038 1:29.88Bobnar, Madison
Atherton  939 1:30.87Hyder, Christina

45.22 1:30.87
White ield  840 1:31.14Wigger, Kate

42.41 1:31.14
 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 44.27 * Hunter Tapp2019
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Christian Acad 121 47.15Ehrenborg, Robert

22.73 47.15
Trinity 112 48.32Mullikin, Caleb

23.31 48.32
Trinity  93 48.56Tapp, Sawyer

23.53 48.56
Christian Acad 124 51.00Perkins, Isaiah

24.65 51.00
Collegiate 125 51.43Nouri, Zacaria

24.43 51.43
Trinity 106 53.43Buchanan, Max

24.91 53.43
Eastern 127 55.12Heuke, Travis

25.88 55.12
Collegiate  88 58.48Hofmann, Lincoln

26.44 58.48

Consolation Final
Ballard 119 56.17Davis, Liam

26.41 56.17
Collegiate 1010 57.61Smith, Caleb

26.77 57.61
Ky Country Day 1211 57.95Touma, Parker

27.15 57.95
Ky Country Day 1212 57.96Blockhorst, Clay

27.11 57.96
Eastern 1213 58.16Hernandez, Carlos

27.39 58.16
Brown 1114 58.22Diakov, Ian

27.55 58.22
Ky Country Day 1015 58.46Charasika, Sekayi

27.83 58.46
Eastern 1216 1:00.92Rogers, Harrison

28.37 1:00.92
 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 44.27 * Hunter Tapp2019
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Christian Acad 121 48.73Ehrenborg, Robert

23.46 48.73
Trinity  92 49.10Tapp, Sawyer

23.63 49.10
Trinity 113 50.58Mullikin, Caleb

24.21 50.58
Collegiate 124 51.37Nouri, Zacaria

24.51 51.37
Christian Acad 125 52.18Perkins, Isaiah

25.18 52.18
Eastern 126 53.77Heuke, Travis

25.58 53.77
Trinity 107 54.13Buchanan, Max

25.17 54.13
Collegiate  88 56.02Hofmann, Lincoln

26.53 56.02
Ky Country Day 129 56.07Touma, Parker

26.45 56.07
Ballard 1110 57.54Davis, Liam

27.00 57.54
Collegiate 1011 57.68Smith, Caleb

26.89 57.68
Eastern 1212 58.14Hernandez, Carlos

28.05 58.14
Brown 1113 58.30Diakov, Ian

27.69 58.30
Ky Country Day 1214 58.64Blockhorst, Clay

27.68 58.64
Ky Country Day 1015 58.67Charasika, Sekayi

27.55 58.67
Eastern 1216 59.14Rogers, Harrison

27.81 59.14
Ky Country Day 1117 59.21Jay, William

28.22 59.21
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Eastern 1018 59.41Pinnick, Ethan
28.62 59.41

Trinity 1019 1:00.63Federico, Matthew
28.57 1:00.63

Brown 1120 1:03.32Diakov, Alexander
29.41 1:03.32

Ballard 1121 1:03.94Steinbock, Liam
Ballard 1022 1:04.29Pregliasco, Sam
Collegiate 1223 1:04.82Moriarty, Brendan

30.77 1:04.82
Ballard  924 1:08.63Wilhoit, Issac

32.17 1:08.63
Christian Acad  925 1:09.03Navarrete, Sebastian

32.84 1:09.03
Atherton 1226 1:09.13Yates, Lucas

33.89 1:09.13
Fern Creek  927 1:10.78Wurfel, Jacob

34.84 1:10.78
Fern Creek 1028 1:11.59Krausen, Hayden

32.33 1:11.59
Fern Creek 1229 1:12.08Seraphine, Lucas

32.99 1:12.08
Brown  830 1:13.44Vitato, Austin

35.15 1:13.44
Brown 1131 1:18.64Parry, Jackson

38.91 1:18.64
Christian Acad  8--- DQDamin, Trent

Unsportsmanlike conduct
 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 4:46.15 * Leah Stevens2013
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Sacred Heart  91 4:49.35McDonald, Haley

26.23 54.91 1:23.92 1:53.45
2:22.61 2:52.06 3:21.61 3:51.46
4:21.18 4:49.35

Assumption 122 4:58.87Humphrey, Eden
27.06 56.19 1:25.86 1:55.64

2:25.93 2:56.24 3:26.63 3:57.31
4:28.15 4:58.87

Sacred Heart 103 5:02.33Tyler, Carlie
27.33 56.92 1:27.08 1:57.64

2:28.39 2:59.46 3:30.52 4:01.60
4:32.78 5:02.33

Ky Country Day 104 5:08.97Coulter, Katie
27.92 58.61 1:29.93 2:01.51

2:32.96 3:04.56 3:36.05 4:07.78
4:39.09 5:08.97

Sacred Heart  95 5:09.28Walker, Merritt
28.11 58.75 1:30.01 2:01.89

2:33.62 3:05.08 3:37.02 4:08.52
4:39.61 5:09.28

Assumption 116 5:18.63Greseth, Liesel
28.25 59.25 1:31.14 2:03.34

2:35.40 3:07.87 3:40.65 4:13.71
4:46.51 5:18.63

Eastern 107 5:23.25Frericks, Sara
28.51 59.81 1:32.19 2:04.90

2:38.01 3:10.98 3:44.43 4:17.97
4:51.41 5:23.25

Christian Acad 108 5:25.27Seidenfaden, Kate
28.47 59.43 1:31.46 2:04.17

2:37.46 3:11.03 3:44.84 4:18.62
4:52.10 5:25.27

Consolation Final
Ky Country Day 109 5:20.11Coartney, Cate

29.05 1:00.79 1:33.03 2:05.69
2:37.42 3:09.46 3:41.65 4:14.82
4:47.70 5:20.11

Ky Country Day 1210 5:28.34Coulter, Emma
29.38 1:01.88 1:34.85 2:08.22

2:41.32 3:14.83 3:48.45 4:22.20
4:56.15 5:28.34

Eastern  811 5:31.82Brinkmoeller, Hartley
28.80 1:01.45 1:35.13 2:09.12

2:43.61 3:17.76 3:51.87 4:26.00
4:59.70 5:31.82

Sacred Heart 1212 5:33.30Ackerman, Emerson
30.24 1:02.99 1:36.53 2:10.28

2:44.31 3:18.33 3:52.29 4:26.49
5:00.47 5:33.30

Eastern 1113 5:51.19Lilly, Addison
30.67 1:04.57 1:39.45 2:14.90

2:50.64 3:26.45 4:02.90 4:39.46
5:15.95 5:51.19

Eastern  814 5:55.52Ludwick, Allie
30.76 1:06.43 1:42.75 2:18.41

2:54.77 3:30.69 4:07.19 4:43.92
5:19.86 5:55.52

Assumption 1115 6:16.31Lewantowicz, Elise
32.71 1:09.04 1:46.89 2:25.36

3:03.85 3:42.49 4:21.44 4:59.90
5:38.46 6:16.31

Assumption 1116 6:17.50Neubacher, Brianna
33.54 1:11.25 1:50.24 2:29.54

3:07.92 3:46.23 4:25.09 5:03.85
5:41.59 6:17.50

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 4:46.15 * Leah Stevens2013
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Sacred Heart  91 4:51.16McDonald, Haley

26.16 54.98 1:24.25 1:54.09
2:23.37 2:53.05 3:22.62 3:52.53
4:22.25 4:51.16
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Sacred Heart 102 5:01.51Tyler, Carlie
27.36 56.88 1:27.20 1:58.16

2:28.97 2:59.73 3:30.46 4:01.10
4:31.78 5:01.51

Assumption 123 5:02.59Humphrey, Eden
27.35 56.90 1:27.11 1:57.95

2:28.82 2:59.64 3:30.42 4:01.17
4:32.20 5:02.59

Sacred Heart  94 5:08.43Walker, Merritt
27.31 57.26 1:27.78 1:58.83

2:30.32 3:02.04 3:33.74 4:05.56
4:37.39 5:08.43

Ky Country Day 105 5:13.84Coulter, Katie
27.81 58.84 1:30.63 2:02.52

2:34.43 3:06.58 3:38.70 4:10.93
4:42.77 5:13.84

Assumption 116 5:16.21Greseth, Liesel
28.46 59.79 1:31.88 2:03.71

2:35.49 3:07.50 3:39.77 4:12.21
4:44.69 5:16.21

Eastern 107 5:20.85Frericks, Sara
28.66 1:00.08 1:32.50 2:05.36

2:38.27 3:11.12 3:44.35 4:17.55
4:50.06 5:20.85

Christian Acad 108 5:22.04Seidenfaden, Kate
28.66 1:00.14 1:33.10 2:05.88

2:38.50 3:11.21 3:44.04 4:17.07
4:49.73 5:22.04

Ky Country Day 109 5:26.55Coartney, Cate
28.93 1:00.72 1:32.75 2:05.48

2:38.30 3:11.68 3:44.94 4:18.96
4:52.81 5:26.55

Eastern  810 5:32.35Brinkmoeller, Hartley
28.04 1:00.25 1:33.53 2:07.23

2:40.98 3:15.21 3:49.66 4:24.35
4:59.26 5:32.35

Ky Country Day 1211 5:33.78Coulter, Emma
29.55 1:02.15 1:35.62 2:09.08

2:42.88 3:16.99 3:51.45 4:26.09
5:00.42 5:33.78

Sacred Heart 1212 5:39.13Ackerman, Emerson
30.67 1:03.64 1:37.50 2:11.95

2:46.66 3:21.49 3:56.12 4:30.43
5:05.19 5:39.13

Eastern 1113 5:46.52Lilly, Addison
30.05 1:02.41 1:36.57 2:11.67

2:47.29 3:23.29 3:59.07 4:35.30
5:11.30 5:46.52

Eastern  814 5:59.53Ludwick, Allie
31.66 1:06.50 1:42.80 2:19.62

2:56.51 3:34.08 4:10.71 4:47.28
5:24.00 5:59.53

Assumption 1115 6:21.39Neubacher, Brianna
33.38 1:11.88 1:51.22 2:29.66

3:08.59 3:47.66 4:27.53 5:06.91
5:45.66 6:21.39

Assumption 1116 6:29.42Lewantowicz, Elise
33.43 1:10.83 1:50.13 2:30.27

3:10.57 3:50.34 4:31.11 5:10.86
5:50.47 6:29.42

Mercy  917 6:52.94Church, Juliet
35.93 1:15.92 1:57.17 2:39.83

3:22.51 4:05.06 4:47.96 5:30.60
6:12.38 6:52.94

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 4:32.21 * Jake Schultz2013
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Trinity  91 4:57.27Geddie, Joey

25.89 54.83 1:24.73 1:54.93
2:25.41 2:55.81 3:26.65 3:57.15
4:27.82 4:57.27

Collegiate  82 5:00.12Kang, Ryan
26.29 54.67 1:24.28 1:54.77

2:25.60 2:56.75 3:27.98 3:59.34
4:30.09 5:00.12

Ballard 123 5:02.15Youdes, Jack
26.13 54.12 1:23.21 1:53.23

2:24.15 2:55.21 3:26.87 3:58.79
4:31.26 5:02.15

Ky Country Day 114 5:09.83Collis, Drew
26.67 56.86 1:28.22 1:59.74

2:31.66 3:02.91 3:35.43 4:07.82
4:39.08 5:09.83

Eastern  95 5:14.65Bolyard, Jack
26.75 56.95 1:27.73 1:59.84

2:32.07 3:04.55 3:37.46 4:10.05
4:42.86 5:14.65

Eastern  86 5:15.56McMinn, Bill
28.24 59.15 1:31.04 2:02.90

2:34.21 3:06.24 3:38.38 4:11.09
4:43.87 5:15.56

Trinity  97 5:23.30Aqusti, Mateo
28.68 1:00.51 1:33.65 2:06.45

2:39.33 3:12.74 3:46.14 4:19.62
4:52.44 5:23.30

Christian Acad  78 5:36.89Borraga, Jack
29.57 1:02.90 1:36.95 2:11.31

2:45.77 3:20.11 3:54.73 4:29.21
5:03.82 5:36.89

Consolation Final
Ky Country Day 109 5:33.74Garlove, Addison

29.20 1:01.62 1:35.13 2:09.44
2:43.60 3:18.52 3:53.43 4:27.88
5:02.42 5:33.74
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Consolation Final ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Trinity 1010 5:34.96Kennedy, Hayden
29.52 1:02.00 1:35.82 2:09.91

2:44.03 3:18.72 3:53.65 4:28.70
5:02.97 5:34.96

Eastern  711 5:50.30Albritton, Aidan
30.23 1:05.28 1:41.25 2:16.33

2:52.37 3:27.25 4:04.12 4:39.59
5:15.38 5:50.30

Ky Country Day 1012 5:56.40Schuering, Ryan
31.57 1:05.97 1:42.75 2:20.09

2:57.33 3:34.14 4:11.67 4:47.94
5:23.01 5:56.40

Trinity 1013 6:00.95Davis, Matthew
29.94 1:03.53 1:38.36 2:15.03

2:52.60 3:30.21 4:08.56 4:46.91
5:24.71 6:00.95

Eastern 1214 6:18.40Rogers, Harrison
30.45 1:06.44 1:45.54 2:24.67

3:04.63 3:44.12 4:24.21 5:03.90
5:42.97 6:18.40

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 4:32.21 * Jake Schultz2013
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Collegiate  81 4:58.89Kang, Ryan

26.57 55.05 1:24.38 1:54.69
2:25.83 2:56.54 3:27.68 3:58.76
4:29.74 4:58.89

Trinity  92 5:01.37Geddie, Joey
26.60 56.06 1:26.97 1:57.70

2:28.95 2:59.79 3:31.22 4:02.28
4:32.40 5:01.37

Ky Country Day 113 5:09.99Collis, Drew
27.02 56.84 1:27.28 1:58.23

2:30.16 3:02.25 3:34.36 4:06.66
4:38.88 5:09.99

Ballard 124 5:12.51Youdes, Jack
25.91 55.17 1:26.03 1:58.11

2:30.59 3:02.57 3:35.11 4:08.36
4:40.47 5:12.51

Eastern  85 5:13.09McMinn, Bill
27.98 59.03 1:30.39 2:02.04

2:33.91 3:06.12 3:37.92 4:09.90
4:41.83 5:13.09

Eastern  96 5:14.80Bolyard, Jack
26.58 56.49 1:27.66 1:59.59

2:31.89 3:04.49 3:37.23 4:10.32
4:42.88 5:14.80

Trinity  97 5:23.23Aqusti, Mateo
27.60 59.53 1:32.81 2:06.23

2:40.15 3:12.91 3:47.27 4:20.75
4:53.74 5:23.23

Christian Acad  78 5:36.25Borraga, Jack
29.11 1:02.09 1:36.12 2:10.18

2:44.68 3:19.35 3:53.75 4:28.55
5:02.97 5:36.25

Trinity 109 5:36.45Kennedy, Hayden
29.81 1:02.58 1:36.47 2:10.75

2:45.18 3:19.34 3:54.57 4:29.67
5:04.61 5:36.45

Ky Country Day 1010 5:37.11Garlove, Addison
28.31 59.90 1:33.76 2:08.04

2:42.77 3:18.07 3:53.14 4:28.19
5:03.33 5:37.11

Eastern  711 5:46.55Albritton, Aidan
30.49 1:05.17 1:40.51 2:15.84

2:51.21 3:25.81 4:01.84 4:37.39
5:12.80 5:46.55

Ky Country Day 1012 5:55.42Schuering, Ryan
31.17 1:05.47 1:41.52 2:17.61

2:54.66 3:31.54 4:08.83 4:45.51
5:21.37 5:55.42

Trinity 1013 6:07.91Davis, Matthew
30.07 1:04.31 1:40.44 2:17.21

2:54.90 3:33.20 4:12.32 4:51.80
5:31.10 6:07.91

Eastern 1214 6:17.95Rogers, Harrison
30.49 1:06.92 1:45.61 2:24.01

3:03.33 3:43.45 4:23.54 5:03.39
5:43.05 6:17.95

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Five: 1:34.84 * Sacred Heart2014
Seidt, O'Hara, Stevens, Bauer

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:36.85Sacred Heart
1) Hardy, Brinly 12 2) Donlin, Ella 10
3) Lanning, Mackenzie 12 4) McDonald, Haley 9

26.19 48.99 1:14.04 1:36.85
2 1:40.23Assumption

1) Fears, Lucy 9 2) Fears, Ava 11
3) Greseth, Liesel 11 4) Humphrey, Eden 12

25.28 58.60 1:14.73 1:40.23
3 1:41.76Christian Acad

1) Wilson, Caroline 10 2) Hanna, Makayla 12
3) Perkins, Sydney 10 4) Seidenfaden, Kate 10

24.37 50.47 1:15.49 1:41.76
4 1:43.24Eastern

1) Dabney, Olie 12 2) Bird, Emily 12
3) Frericks, Sara 10 4) Brinkmoeller, Hartley 8

25.15 51.28 1:17.57 1:43.24
5 1:45.54Ballard

1) Hixenbaugh, Ellie 12 2) Martin, Olivia 10
3) Reif, Ella 10 4) Mardis, Kate 10

26.68 53.95 1:20.99 1:45.54
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Championship Final ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

6 1:46.71Ky Country Day
1) Caudill, Abby 12 2) Caudill, Aspen 10
3) Coulter, Katie 10 4) Caudill, Shepherd 7

26.26 53.47 1:20.11 1:46.71
7 1:48.82Collegiate

1) Chung, Lillian 8 2) Shtapova, Masha 11
3) Anderton, Mary Sterling 10 4) Kara, Ashley 9

29.51 54.84 1:24.48 1:48.82
8 1:55.26Mercy

1) Mayrose, Anna 12 2) Distler, Hannah 11
3) Raybourne, Haley 9 4) Paul, Cate 12

29.28 58.91 1:29.37 1:55.26
Consolation Final

9 2:12.66Fern Creek
1) Bhandari, Priyanka 10 2) Kays, Kylie 12
3) Tichnor, Skylar 10 4) Ford, Bridget 9

36.33 1:08.81 1:45.96 2:12.66
10 2:17.30Brown

1) Flack, Rosalee 8 2) Jones, Raya 8
3) Leonard, Ellie 7 4) Smith, Maisie 8

34.98 1:11.02 1:45.64 2:17.30
11 2:19.26Atherton

1) Preston, Kylie 10 2) French, Sophia 11
3) Hyder, Christina 9 4) Barsch, Julia 10

30.26 1:13.95 1:49.02 2:19.26
12 2:31.70White ield

1) Austin, Meredith 9 2) Pickett, Emma 8
3) Wigger, Kate 8 4) Lawrence, Ellie 9

40.40 1:23.12 2:00.47 2:31.70
 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Five: 1:34.84 * Sacred Heart2014
Seidt, O'Hara, Stevens, Bauer

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:37.69Sacred Heart
1) Hardy, Brinly 12 2) Donlin, Ella 10
3) Lanning, Mackenzie 12 4) McDonald, Haley 9

24.49 49.36 1:14.00 1:37.69
2 1:42.03Assumption

1) Fears, Ava 11 2) Fears, Lucy 9
3) Greseth, Liesel 11 4) Welch, Anna 12

25.76 50.66 1:15.72 1:42.03
3 1:42.60Christian Acad

1) Wilson, Caroline 10 2) Hanna, Makayla 12
3) Perkins, Sydney 10 4) Seidenfaden, Kate 10

24.53 51.18 1:16.51 1:42.60
4 1:44.00Eastern

1) Dabney, Olie 12 2) Bird, Emily 12
3) Frericks, Sara 10 4) Brinkmoeller, Hartley 8

25.61 52.05 1:18.42 1:44.00
5 1:45.11Collegiate

1) Mercer, Caroline 12 2) Shtapova, Masha 11
3) Chung, Lillian 8 4) Kara, Ashley 9

26.39 52.04 1:21.05 1:45.11

6 1:46.93Ballard
1) Martin, Olivia 10 2) Hixenbaugh, Ellie 12
3) Reif, Ella 10 4) Mardis, Kate 10

28.13 55.16 1:22.73 1:46.93
7 1:47.57Ky Country Day

1) Caudill, Abby 12 2) Caudill, Aspen 10
3) Coulter, Katie 10 4) Caudill, Shepherd 7

26.78 54.04 1:21.19 1:47.57
8 1:54.11Mercy

1) Mayrose, Anna 12 2) Paul, Cate 12
3) Raybourne, Haley 9 4) Distler, Hannah 11

35.84 1:00.99 1:27.60 1:54.11
9 2:11.58Fern Creek

1) Logsdon, Gracie 11 2) Kays, Kylie 12
3) Bhandari, Priyanka 10 4) Ford, Bridget 9

35.42 1:08.01 1:43.72 2:11.58
10 2:20.00Atherton

1) Preston, Kylie 10 2) French, Sophia 11
3) Hyder, Christina 9 4) Barsch, Julia 10

30.62 1:12.86 1:49.58 2:20.00
11 2:21.00Brown

1) Flack, Rosalee 8 2) Jones, Raya 8
3) Leonard, Ellie 7 4) Smith, Maisie 8

35.92 1:13.62 1:49.94 2:21.00
12 2:34.83White ield

1) Austin, Meredith 9 2) Pickett, Emma 8
3) Wigger, Kate 8 4) Lawrence, Ellie 9

39.58 1:20.25 2:02.34 2:34.83
 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Five: 1:26.64 * Trinity2009
Kinney, Walsh, Stewart, Kemme

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:29.79Trinity
1) Tapp, Sawyer 9 2) Mullikin, Caleb 11
3) Beierle, Ian 9 4) Johnson, Evan 12

22.44 45.14 1:08.24 1:29.79
2 1:33.89Collegiate

1) Kang, Ryan 8 2) Hofmann, Lincoln 8
3) McAtee, William 11 4) Nouri, Zacaria 12

24.20 48.88 1:11.86 1:33.89
3 1:34.68Christian Acad

1) Stempien, Joshua 9 2) Donahou, Landon 12
3) Perkins, Isaiah 12 4) Ehrenborg, Robert 12

25.02 50.48 1:13.61 1:34.68
4 1:36.68Eastern

1) Heuke, Travis 12 2) Blanford, Jake 7
3) Bolyard, Jack 9 4) Feller, Curtis 10

24.91 49.11 1:12.93 1:36.68
5 1:37.02Ballard

1) Davis, Liam 11 2) Youdes, Jack 12
3) Hubert, Dinura 11 4) Zebich, Nate 11

24.94 48.37 1:13.19 1:37.02
6 1:41.05Ky Country Day

1) Charasika, Sekayi 10 2) Blockhorst, Clay 12
3) Touma, Parker 12 4) Zachariah, Ean 9

25.43 51.36 1:16.54 1:41.05
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Championship Final ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

7 1:48.16Atherton
1) Barsch, Evan 12 2) Pearson, Will 12
3) Yates, Lucas 12 4) Weinrich, Ethan 10

25.00 53.16 1:22.54 1:48.16
8 2:06.51Fern Creek

1) Krausen, Hayden 10 2) Seraphine, Lucas 12
3) Krausen, Aaron 8 4) Wurfel, Jacob 9

31.90 1:03.85 1:35.02 2:06.51
Consolation Final

9 2:02.02Brown
1) Vitato, Austin 8 2) Parry, Jackson 11
3) Stenton, Michael 8 4) Diakov, Alexander 11

32.48 1:11.35 1:35.42 2:02.02
--- DQWhite ield

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2
1) Fow, Nixon 7 2) Hargadon, Donald 12
3) Chrisman, Sam 12 4) Grider, Daniel 12

32.61 1:05.57 1:32.53 DQ
 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Five: 1:26.64 * Trinity2009
Kinney, Walsh, Stewart, Kemme

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:31.53Trinity
1) Johnson, Evan 12 2) Mullikin, Caleb 11
3) Beierle, Ian 9 4) Tapp, Sawyer 9

22.63 45.34 1:08.72 1:31.53
2 1:34.57Collegiate

1) Hofmann, Lincoln 8 2) Kang, Ryan 8
3) McAtee, William 11 4) Nouri, Zacaria 12

25.55 49.11 1:12.30 1:34.57
3 1:35.92Christian Acad

1) Ehrenborg, Robert 12 2) Perkins, Isaiah 12
3) Stempien, Joshua 9 4) Donahou, Landon 12

21.86 45.46 1:10.00 1:35.92
4 1:37.86Eastern

1) Heuke, Travis 12 2) Feller, Curtis 10
3) Blanford, Jake 7 4) Bolyard, Jack 9

24.90 48.85 1:13.11 1:37.86
5 1:39.77Ballard

1) Davis, Liam 11 2) Youdes, Jack 12
3) Hubert, Dinura 11 4) Zebich, Nate 11

25.95 49.41 1:15.04 1:39.77
6 1:41.22Ky Country Day

1) Charasika, Sekayi 10 2) Blockhorst, Clay 12
3) Touma, Parker 12 4) Zachariah, Ean 9

25.41 50.85 1:16.15 1:41.22
7 1:46.89Atherton

1) Barsch, Evan 12 2) Pearson, Will 12
3) Yates, Lucas 12 4) Weinrich, Ethan 10

25.00 52.65 1:21.48 1:46.89
8 2:04.05Fern Creek

1) Krausen, Hayden 10 2) Seraphine, Lucas 12
3) Krausen, Aaron 8 4) Logsdon, Chris 12

31.53 1:03.92 1:35.02 2:04.05

9 2:04.25White ield
1) Fow, Nixon 7 2) Hargadon, Donald 12
3) Chrisman, Sam 12 4) Grider, Daniel 12

41.53 1:10.57 1:37.88 2:04.25
10 2:16.40Brown

1) Robinson, Wesley 7 2) Vitato, Austin 8
3) Parry, Jackson 11 4) Stenton, Michael 8

39.77 1:13.05 1:43.92 2:16.40
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Five: 53.27 * Krista Wheeler2018
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Sacred Heart 121 54.49Meredith, Madeline

26.39 54.49
Sacred Heart 122 57.13Lanning, Mackenzie

27.75 57.13
Eastern 123 57.16Jones, Lily

27.46 57.16
Christian Acad 104 57.98Wilson, Caroline

28.40 57.98
Collegiate 115 59.18Shtapova, Masha

28.93 59.18
Sacred Heart 106 59.71Adams, Noelle

28.96 59.71
Assumption 127 1:01.02Elder, Raylynn

29.89 1:01.02
Sacred Heart  98 1:03.60Dale, Greta

30.81 1:03.60
Consolation Final

Assumption  99 1:01.50Vander Velden, Kaylee
29.74 1:01.50

Assumption 1210 1:06.47Jarboe, Sophia
32.16 1:06.47

Assumption 1211 1:06.97Schaefer, Samantha
32.53 1:06.97

Ky Country Day 1012 1:08.46Caudill, Aspen
33.32 1:08.46

Atherton 1013 1:12.67Barsch, Julia
35.51 1:12.67

Eastern 1114 1:13.31Johnson, Lilly
34.68 1:13.31

Mercy 1115 1:14.61Distler, Hannah
35.99 1:14.61

Eastern  916 1:14.65Sparks, Julia
35.92 1:14.65

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Five: 53.27 * Krista Wheeler2018
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Sacred Heart 121 55.33Meredith, Madeline

26.60 55.33
Sacred Heart 122 56.96Lanning, Mackenzie

27.53 56.96
Eastern 123 58.04Jones, Lily

28.24 58.04
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Christian Acad 104 58.20Wilson, Caroline
28.60 58.20

Collegiate 115 1:00.14Shtapova, Masha
29.18 1:00.14

Assumption 126 1:00.31Elder, Raylynn
29.55 1:00.31

Collegiate 127 1:00.53Mercer, Caroline
29.04 1:00.53

Sacred Heart 108 1:00.94Adams, Noelle
29.11 1:00.94

Sacred Heart  99 1:01.64Dale, Greta
29.94 1:01.64

Assumption  910 1:02.00Vander Velden, Kaylee
29.76 1:02.00

Assumption 1211 1:06.48Jarboe, Sophia
32.02 1:06.48

Assumption 1212 1:07.17Schaefer, Samantha
32.63 1:07.17

Ky Country Day 1013 1:09.40Caudill, Aspen
33.64 1:09.40

Atherton 1014 1:11.47Barsch, Julia
34.97 1:11.47

Mercy 1115 1:12.46Distler, Hannah
34.85 1:12.46

Eastern  916 1:13.33Sparks, Julia
35.01 1:13.33

Eastern 1117 1:14.29Johnson, Lilly
35.64 1:14.29

Ballard 1118 1:15.62Wiliams, Jenna
35.87 1:15.62

Mercy  919 1:15.80Raybourne, Haley
35.73 1:15.80

Christian Acad  920 1:17.41Guilford, Raegan
37.27 1:17.41

Ballard 1121 1:19.28Wilhoit, Maya
37.83 1:19.28

Eastern 1222 1:19.93Waksman, Hannah
38.36 1:19.93

Atherton 1023 1:21.69Preston, Kylie
37.99 1:21.69

Ballard 1224 1:22.83Raymond, Maren
39.92 1:22.83

Ballard  825 1:22.85Galloway, Emma
40.14 1:22.85

Brown 1126 1:25.20Henon, Autumn
43.10 1:25.20

Collegiate  827 1:27.24Haraden, Brooklynn
42.30 1:27.24

White ield  828 1:30.43Mattern, Gabby-Kate
43.21 1:30.43

Mercy 1129 1:30.81Scho ield, Mackenzie
44.00 1:30.81

Atherton 1130 1:35.54French, Sophia
46.55 1:35.54

Brown 1231 1:42.89Parry, Hannah
49.53 1:42.89

White ield 1232 1:54.63Estravillo, Chloe
56.04 1:54.63

White ield  833 1:55.35Hargadon, Josie
55.33 1:55.35

White ield  934 1:55.36Austin, Meredith
56.36 1:55.36

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Five: 48.86 * Nicolas Albiero2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Ky Country Day 101 55.18Hetman, Adam

26.94 55.18
Trinity  92 55.84Kammeyer, Alec

27.27 55.84
Trinity 103 1:01.92Kennedy, Hayden

30.49 1:01.92
Eastern 124 1:04.07Gwaltney, Cayden

30.67 1:04.07
Trinity 105 1:04.13Buchanan, Max

30.66 1:04.13
Eastern  76 1:05.67Blanford, Jake

31.61 1:05.67
Christian Acad  87 1:07.67Seidenfaden, Cameron

32.61 1:07.67
Trinity 108 1:08.54Davis, Matthew

32.68 1:08.54
Consolation Final

Eastern 119 1:07.81Id-Lougssiyr, Zach
33.08 1:07.81

Eastern 1110 1:08.72Coffey, Trey
33.95 1:08.72

Collegiate  711 1:25.69Imber, Henry
Brown  812 1:28.32Stenton, Michael

41.09 1:28.32
Brown 1113 1:29.75Skeeters, Jackson

41.25 1:29.75
Fern Creek  814 1:31.46Krausen, Aaron

45.22 1:31.46
Brown 1115 1:34.70Parry, Jackson
Ballard 1016 1:42.28Lawrence, Matthew

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Five: 48.86 * Nicolas Albiero2017
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Ky Country Day 101 56.38Hetman, Adam

27.07 56.38
Trinity  92 56.98Kammeyer, Alec

27.61 56.98
Trinity 103 1:02.57Kennedy, Hayden

30.61 1:02.57



Ralph Wright Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 17
2022 KHSAA Region Five

Swimming & Diving Championships
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Trinity 104 1:04.70Buchanan, Max
30.92 1:04.70

Eastern 125 1:04.91Gwaltney, Cayden
30.69 1:04.91

Eastern  76 1:05.72Blanford, Jake
31.33 1:05.72

Trinity 107 1:09.18Davis, Matthew
33.10 1:09.18

Christian Acad  88 1:09.36Seidenfaden, Cameron
33.78 1:09.36

Eastern 119 1:09.40Coffey, Trey
34.19 1:09.40

Eastern 1110 1:11.68Id-Lougssiyr, Zach
35.36 1:11.68

Fern Creek 1211 1:21.80Logsdon, Chris
38.30 1:21.80

Brown  812 1:26.50Stenton, Michael
41.02 1:26.50

Collegiate  713 1:27.50Imber, Henry
41.65 1:27.50

Brown 1114 1:29.18Skeeters, Jackson
40.46 1:29.18

Ballard  915 1:30.21Romero Gomez, Gaberiel
43.39 1:30.21

Fern Creek  816 1:32.03Krausen, Aaron
Ballard 1017 1:36.48Lawrence, Matthew

47.30 1:36.48
Brown 1118 1:42.14Parry, Jackson

49.39 1:42.14
Ballard  919 1:46.88Vaughn, James
White ield 1220 1:47.28Hargadon, Donald

48.81 1:47.28
Brown  721 1:50.98Robinson, Wesley

53.71 1:50.98
Seneca 11--- DFSBoyd, Alexander

Declared false start
 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Five: 1:00.60 * Kennedy Lohman2016
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Eastern  91 1:03.32Schmidt, Hanna

29.71 1:03.32
Christian Acad 102 1:05.02Perkins, Sydney

30.79 1:05.02
Eastern 123 1:07.19Dabney, Olie

31.45 1:07.19
Ballard 124 1:08.81Hixenbaugh, Ellie

32.48 1:08.81
Assumption  95 1:09.11Gates, Ava

32.89 1:09.11
Sacred Heart 116 1:09.26Martinelli, Arianna

32.67 1:09.26

Sacred Heart 117 1:09.41Davis, Grace
32.60 1:09.41

Eastern 108 1:09.87Frericks, Sara
33.35 1:09.87

Consolation Final
Sacred Heart  99 1:10.56McCubbin, Larkin

33.16 1:10.56
Ky Country Day 1110 1:11.37Renard, Liana

33.62 1:11.37
Assumption 1011 1:11.64Kuprion, Lauren

33.86 1:11.64
Christian Acad 1212 1:11.70Hanna, Makayla

33.57 1:11.70
Sacred Heart  913 1:12.01Keefe, Sara

33.65 1:12.01
Eastern 1014 1:13.10Nussbaum, Addi

35.05 1:13.10
Assumption  915 1:18.10Paul, Sabrina

37.40 1:18.10
Assumption 1216 1:18.71Beierle, Haley

36.25 1:18.71
 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Five: 1:00.60 * Kennedy Lohman2016
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Eastern  91 1:04.17Schmidt, Hanna

30.32 1:04.17
Christian Acad 102 1:05.04Perkins, Sydney

30.72 1:05.04
Eastern 123 1:06.98Dabney, Olie

31.69 1:06.98
Ballard 124 1:07.44Hixenbaugh, Ellie

31.70 1:07.44
Eastern 105 1:09.12Frericks, Sara

33.01 1:09.12
Assumption  96 1:09.63Gates, Ava

33.20 1:09.63
Sacred Heart 117 1:10.26Martinelli, Arianna

32.36 1:10.26
Sacred Heart 118 1:10.86Davis, Grace

33.34 1:10.86
Ky Country Day 119 1:12.22Renard, Liana

33.88 1:12.22
Christian Acad 1210 1:12.35Hanna, Makayla

34.07 1:12.35
Sacred Heart  911 1:12.70Keefe, Sara

33.74 1:12.70
Sacred Heart  912 1:12.81McCubbin, Larkin

34.51 1:12.81
Assumption 1013 1:12.83Kuprion, Lauren

34.05 1:12.83
Eastern 1014 1:14.01Nussbaum, Addi

35.43 1:14.01
Assumption 1215 1:18.09Beierle, Haley

36.01 1:18.09
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Assumption  916 1:19.36Paul, Sabrina
37.89 1:19.36

Mercy 1117 1:21.98Emerson, Abby
38.92 1:21.98

Mercy  918 1:23.62Church, Juliet
39.29 1:23.62

Christian Acad  719 1:24.34Jackson, Amelia
39.41 1:24.34

Mercy 1020 1:25.91Moss, Anna
41.54 1:25.91

Atherton 1021 1:29.26Preston, Kylie
40.52 1:29.26

Brown 1022 1:29.85Musuraca, Ava
42.15 1:29.85

Brown  923 1:30.03Powell, Daphne
41.93 1:30.03

Christian Acad  924 1:32.15Wang, Alena
43.11 1:32.15

Ky Country Day 1225 1:32.84Dreher, Allie
43.23 1:32.84

Brown  726 1:34.07Leonard, Ellie
43.69 1:34.07

Ballard  927 1:37.52Weishaar, Ella
45.15 1:37.52

Fern Creek 1128 1:37.81Logsdon, Gracie
44.82 1:37.81

White ield  929 1:40.52Lawrence, Ellie
47.20 1:40.52

Mercy  930 1:40.57Nguyen, Havy
48.65 1:40.57

White ield 1231 1:48.27Jo, Yoonji
51.21 1:48.27

Atherton 1132 1:50.71French, Sophia
50.93 1:50.71

Collegiate  933 2:03.38Gray, Jordan
56.43 2:03.38

Atherton  9--- DQBaird, Virginia
Arms two strokes underwater

47.82 DQ
 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Five: 56.26 * Alex Brehm2020
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Collegiate 111 1:00.33McAtee, William

28.28 1:00.33
Eastern 122 1:01.43Wafford, Ben

28.99 1:01.43
Eastern 103 1:02.06Feller, Curtis

29.58 1:02.06
Ballard 124 1:02.19Youdes, Jack

29.58 1:02.19
Trinity  95 1:02.27Beierle, Ian

29.80 1:02.27

Christian Acad 126 1:02.32Perkins, Isaiah
29.62 1:02.32

Collegiate  87 1:02.99Kang, Ryan
29.42 1:02.99

Trinity 128 1:03.42Fu, James
29.42 1:03.42

Consolation Final
Ky Country Day 109 1:06.88Williams, Alston

30.67 1:06.88
Ballard 1110 1:10.13Hubert, Thinura

33.54 1:10.13
Eastern  711 1:12.57Boyd, Paxton

33.95 1:12.57
Eastern 1212 1:12.76Gwaltney, Cayden

33.75 1:12.76
Christian Acad  913 1:13.78Stempien, Joshua

34.55 1:13.78
Brown 1114 1:13.93Diakov, Ian

34.35 1:13.93
Ballard 1115 1:15.10Steinbock, Liam

35.20 1:15.10
Ky Country Day 1116 1:15.95Jay, William

34.95 1:15.95
 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Five: 56.26 * Alex Brehm2020
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Collegiate 111 1:01.47McAtee, William

29.01 1:01.47
Collegiate  82 1:02.44Kang, Ryan

29.35 1:02.44
Trinity  93 1:02.53Beierle, Ian

29.62 1:02.53
Eastern 124 1:03.52Wafford, Ben

29.61 1:03.52
Ballard 125 1:04.01Youdes, Jack

30.07 1:04.01
Trinity 126 1:04.22Fu, James

30.02 1:04.22
Eastern 107 1:04.27Feller, Curtis

30.24 1:04.27
Christian Acad 128 1:06.94Perkins, Isaiah

31.92 1:06.94
Ky Country Day 109 1:08.23Williams, Alston

31.50 1:08.23
Eastern 1210 1:12.22Gwaltney, Cayden

33.79 1:12.22
Ballard 1111 1:12.28Hubert, Thinura

33.16 1:12.28
Eastern  712 1:12.44Boyd, Paxton

34.02 1:12.44
Ballard 1113 1:14.51Steinbock, Liam

34.77 1:14.51
Brown 1114 1:14.61Diakov, Ian

34.66 1:14.61
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Ky Country Day 1115 1:16.01Jay, William
35.22 1:16.01

Christian Acad  916 1:16.04Stempien, Joshua
34.40 1:16.04

Trinity 1017 1:19.72Federico, Matthew
37.15 1:19.72

Ballard  918 1:22.39Barger, Jack
37.69 1:22.39

Atherton 1219 1:23.69Pearson, Will
39.54 1:23.69

Trinity  920 1:26.76Solon, Tyler
42.41 1:26.76

Brown 1221 1:30.63Graham, Carter
41.87 1:30.63

Fern Creek 1222 1:31.59Seraphine, Lucas
40.74 1:31.59

Collegiate 1223 1:36.05Ysisola, Piero
43.32 1:36.05

White ield  724 1:36.17Fow, Nixon
45.05 1:36.17

Christian Acad  925 1:38.43Navarrete, Sebastian
44.59 1:38.43

Brown 1126 1:38.83Skeeters, Jackson
42.28 1:38.83

Christian Acad 1027 1:40.64Schroeder, Andrew
45.49 1:40.64

White ield 1228 1:46.32Chrisman, Sam
47.81 1:46.32

Collegiate  729 2:01.86Imber, Henry
56.37 2:01.86

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Five: 3:25.89 * Sacred Heart Academy2016
B Bauer, B Forde, T DeBeer, A Seidt

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 3:29.75Sacred Heart
1) McDonald, Haley 9 2) Tyler, Carlie 10
3) Lanning, Mackenzie 12 4) Meredith, Madeline 12

24.54 51.37 1:17.41 1:51.49
2:10.61 2:38.81 3:03.23 3:29.75

2 3:32.83Assumption
1) Humphrey, Eden 12 2) Fears, Lucy 9
3) Greseth, Liesel 11 4) Welch, Ella 12

26.18 53.93 1:19.80 1:49.27
2:15.35 2:44.01 3:07.00 3:32.83

3 3:39.02Eastern
1) Jones, Lily 12 2) Grazziani, Ava 8
3) Frericks, Sara 10 4) Schmidt, Hanna 9

26.85 1:20.73 1:49.34
2:16.18 2:45.61 3:10.68 3:39.02

4 3:53.14Ky Country Day
1) Coulter, Katie 10 2) Renard, Liana 11
3) Coartney, Cate 10 4) Coulter, Emma 12

27.92 58.44 1:26.36 1:56.76
2:24.06 2:55.28 3:22.43 3:53.14

5 4:19.04Mercy
1) Mayrose, Anna 12 2) Paul, Cate 12
3) Raybourne, Haley 9 4) Distler, Hannah 11

31.41 1:06.57 1:37.61 2:10.90
2:41.86 3:19.09 3:46.64 4:19.04

6 4:30.69Collegiate
1) Riley, Cate 7 2) Winn, Charlotte 9
3) Anderton, Mary Sterling 10 4) Chung, Lillian 8

34.17 1:09.30 1:40.95 2:16.76
2:47.53 3:22.64 3:54.07 4:30.69

7 4:35.22Christian Acad
1) Jackson, Amelia 7 2) Thurman, Jenna 11
3) Ross, Rory 8 4) Guilford, Raegan 9

31.00 1:06.54 1:36.34 2:18.18
2:48.15 3:26.15 3:55.83 4:35.22

8 4:40.47Ballard
1) Wiliams, Jenna 11 2) Raymond, Maren 12
3) Weishaar, Ella 9 4) Wilhoit, Maya 11

31.69 1:07.19 1:40.37 2:19.64
2:53.58 3:34.42 4:05.48 4:40.47

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Five: 3:25.89 * Sacred Heart Academy2016
B Bauer, B Forde, T DeBeer, A Seidt

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 3:33.46Sacred Heart
1) McDonald, Haley 9 2) Tyler, Carlie 10
3) Lanning, Mackenzie 12 4) Meredith, Madeline 12

24.88 51.90 1:18.11 1:45.99
2:11.75 2:40.88 3:05.68 3:33.46

2 3:41.98Eastern
1) Jones, Lily 12 2) Grazziani, Ava 8
3) Frericks, Sara 10 4) Schmidt, Hanna 9

26.86 55.86 1:22.47 1:51.92
2:19.19 2:55.54 3:13.93 3:41.98

3 3:45.68Assumption
1) Humphrey, Eden 12 2) Sipes, Landrey 11
3) Fears, Lucy 9 4) Vander Velden, Kaylee 9

26.01 54.02 1:21.61 1:52.53
2:18.60 2:48.78 3:15.43 3:45.68

4 3:51.90Ky Country Day
1) Coulter, Katie 10 2) Renard, Liana 11
3) Coartney, Cate 10 4) Coulter, Emma 12

27.86 57.94 1:26.16 1:57.52
2:23.91 2:53.68 3:21.42 3:51.90

5 4:32.24Collegiate
1) Riley, Cate 7 2) Winn, Charlotte 9
3) Anderton, Mary Sterling 10 4) Chung, Lillian 8

35.43 1:10.94 1:42.53 2:17.49
2:32.67 2:50.28 3:26.77 4:32.24
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

6 4:34.26Mercy
1) Marquette, Sydney 12 2) Distler, Hannah 11
3) Raybourne, Haley 9 4) Moss, Anna 10

35.31 1:11.15 1:41.16 2:14.47
2:30.22 2:46.77 3:39.14 4:34.26

7 4:40.97Christian Acad
1) Jackson, Amelia 7 2) Thurman, Jenna 11
3) Ross, Rory 8 4) Guilford, Raegan 9

33.60 1:08.14 1:41.59 2:20.28
2:54.94 3:32.46 4:03.89 4:40.97

8 4:45.99Ballard
1) Wiliams, Jenna 11 2) Raymond, Maren 12
3) Weishaar, Ella 9 4) Wilhoit, Maya 11

31.87 1:07.81 1:41.57 2:56.97
3:44.94 4:10.44 4:45.99

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Five: 3:10.84 * Trinity High School2019
T Kolter, J Dray, L Thomas, H Tapp

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 3:20.33Trinity
1) Tapp, Sawyer 9 2) Johnson, Evan 12
3) Kammeyer, Alec 9 4) Mullikin, Caleb 11

23.20 48.22 1:04.82 1:37.61
2:02.49 2:30.04 2:53.72 3:20.33

2 3:23.95Eastern
1) Henderson, Cason 12 2) Bolyard, Jack 9
3) Heuke, Travis 12 4) Wafford, Ben 12

23.18 47.98 1:12.45 1:39.89
2:04.81 2:33.59 2:57.74 3:23.95

3 3:29.81Ky Country Day
1) Hetman, Adam 10 2) Garlove, Addison 10
3) Collis, Drew 11 4) Williams, Alston 10

24.79 51.37 1:16.57 1:44.89
2:09.87 2:37.34 3:01.32 3:29.81

4 3:58.17Ballard
1) Hubert, Dinura 11 2) Barger, Jack 9
3) Steinbock, Liam 11 4) Hubert, Thinura 11

26.79 56.42 1:23.81 1:55.48
2:25.87 3:00.42 3:27.28 3:58.17

5 4:06.70Collegiate
1) Moriarty, Brendan 12 2) Smith, Caleb 10
3) Robello, Andrew 12 4) Ysisola, Piero 12

30.17 1:02.17 1:29.93 2:01.48
2:28.53 3:00.78 3:31.45 4:06.70

6 4:21.72Christian Acad
1) Navarrete, Sebastian 9 2) Seidenfaden, Cameron 8
3) Borraga, Jack 7 4) Ehrenborg, Nathan 10

33.16 1:10.39 1:39.20 2:12.56
2:41.14 3:13.38 3:45.57 4:21.72

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Five: 3:10.84 * Trinity High School2019
T Kolter, J Dray, L Thomas, H Tapp

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 3:27.05Trinity
1) Mullikin, Caleb 11 2) Johnson, Evan 12
3) Kammeyer, Alec 9 4) Tapp, Sawyer 9

24.41 51.45 1:16.12 1:43.79
2:09.04 2:36.88 3:00.81 3:27.05

2 3:31.21Eastern
1) Henderson, Cason 12 2) McMinn, Bill 8
3) Bolyard, Jack 9 4) Wafford, Ben 12

23.63 48.86 1:15.36 1:45.55
2:11.02 2:41.04 3:04.20 3:31.21

3 3:32.77Ky Country Day
1) Hetman, Adam 10 2) Garlove, Addison 10
3) Collis, Drew 11 4) Williams, Alston 10

25.20 52.05 1:17.61 1:46.11
2:11.21 2:38.45 3:03.21 3:32.77

4 4:05.27Ballard
1) Hubert, Dinura 11 2) Hubert, Thinura 11
3) Barger, Jack 9 4) Piazza, Ryan 10

27.43 58.36 1:27.59 2:00.63
2:29.33 3:01.74 3:31.69 4:05.27

5 4:16.15Collegiate
1) Moriarty, Brendan 12 2) Smith, Caleb 10
3) Robello, Andrew 12 4) Ysisola, Piero 12

31.75 1:05.33 1:32.90 2:04.00
2:31.60 3:04.56 3:38.78 4:16.15

6 4:30.93Christian Acad
1) Borraga, Jack 7 2) Navarrete, Sebastian 9
3) Seidenfaden, Cameron 8 4) Ehrenborg, Nathan 10

28.89 1:00.93 1:35.38 2:13.18
2:42.78 3:16.41 3:51.42 4:30.93

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Sacred Heart Academy 612
2. Assumption High School 377
3. Eastern High School 310
4. Kentucky Country Day School 209
5. Christian Academy - Louisville 175
6. Ballard High School 142
7. Louisville Collegiate 128
8. Mercy Academy 85
9. J Graham Brown School 59

10. Atherton High School 34
11. White ield Academy 22
12. Fern Creek High School 19

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Trinity High School 475.5
2. Eastern High School 436
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(Scores - Men)
3. Kentucky Country Day School 248
4. Louisville Collegiate 225
5. Ballard High School 215.5
6. Christian Academy - Louisville 210
7. Atherton High School 91
8. J Graham Brown School 58
9. Fern Creek High School 25

10. White ield Academy 23


